Date of Award
11/18/2013

11/18/2013

1/2/2014

10/23/2013

10/23/2013

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Career Education/Arkansas
Rehabilitation Services

Arkansas Department of
Career Education/Arkansas
Rehabilitation Services

Arkansas Department of
Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Highway
and Transportation
Department

Arkansas State Highway
and Transportation
Department

Monday, February 03, 2014

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. §19-7-604)

Project Description

Fiscal Year 2014 State Plan for the State
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program and
the State Plan Supplement for the State
Supported Employment Services Program -
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services

3-Year State Plan for Independent Living Services
Program in Arkansas under Chapter |, Title VII, of
the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended.

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface
and Ground Water Program FY14-FY015.

Transit assistance to employment opportunities
for persons with low incomes. (Section 5316)

Section 5311 - Grant AR-18-X031. Nonurbanized
Area Program.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Education

U.S. Department of
Education

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Federal Transit
Administration

Federal Transit
Administration

Page 1 of 2

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$30,000
$6,390,000
%0
$6,420,000
$260,004
$26,000
$0
$286,004
$400,000
S0
$529,880
$929,880

$819,311

S0

S0

$819,311
$12,048,196
S0

S0
$12,048,196



Date of Award State Agency

10/23/2013 Arkansas State Highway
and Transportation
Department

10/23/2013 Arkansas State Highway
and Transportation
Department

10/28/2013 Arkansas State Highway
and Transportation
Department

Monday, February 03, 2014

Project Description Area of Impact

49 U.S.C. Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Statewide
Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities.

Highway and Transit Planning Activities in Statewide
metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas. (Section

5305)

Replace buses, retrofit buses with CNG Statewide

equipment, purchase fare boxes for urban and
rural public transit systems. (Section 5339)

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

Federal Transit
Administration

Federal Transit
Administration

Federal Transit
Administration

Page 2 of 2

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$2,445,807
SO
SO
$2,445,807
$2,086,373
S0
S0
$2,086,373
$1,774,079
S0
S0
$1,774,079



