## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 4th QUARTER OF 2013

#### (A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/18/2013	Arkansas Department of Career Education/Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	Fiscal Year 2014 State Plan for the State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program and the State Plan Supplement for the State Supported Employment Services Program - Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$30,000
					State In-Kind	\$6,390,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,420,000
11/18/2013	Arkansas Department of Career Education/Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	3-Year State Plan for Independent Living Services Program in Arkansas under Chapter I, Title VII, of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$260,004
					State In-Kind	\$26,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$286,004
1/2/2014	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface and Ground Water Program FY14-FY015.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$400,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$529,880
					Total	\$929,880
10/23/2013	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Transit assistance to employment opportunities for persons with low incomes. (Section 5316)	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$819,311
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$819,311
10/23/2013	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Section 5311 - Grant AR-18-X031. Nonurbanized Area Program.	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$12,048,196
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$12,048,196

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/23/2013	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	49 U.S.C. Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities.	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$2,445,807
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,445,807
10/23/2013	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Highway and Transit Planning Activities in metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas. (Section 5305)	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$2,086,373
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,086,373
10/28/2013	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Replace buses, retrofit buses with CNG equipment, purchase fare boxes for urban and rural public transit systems. (Section 5339)	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$1,774,079
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,774,079

---- END OF RECORDS ----